Mill & Overlay 21/22 (#7623984)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of

04/09/2021 10:00 AM CDT

	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Superior Bowen Asphalt Co		ldeker, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2.01	Asphalt, APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	35268	\$61.77	\$2,178,504.36	\$57.90	\$2,042,017.20	\$49.88	\$1,759,167.84
2.02	Asphalt, APWA TYPE 5-01 (70-22)	TON	4969	\$72.23	\$358,910.87	\$64.45	\$320,252.05	\$71.94	\$357,469.86
2.03	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	2012	\$107.73	\$216,752.76	\$96.70	\$194,560.40	\$96.44	\$194,037.28
2.04	Milling 2" depth, full width	Sq Yd	336779	\$1.43	\$481,593.97	\$1.25	\$420,973.75	\$2.23	\$751,017.17
2.05	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	54225	\$0.32	\$17,352.00	\$0.18	\$9,760.50	\$0.18	\$9,760.50
2.06	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	9955	\$0.32	\$3,185.60	\$0.22	\$2,190.10	\$0.22	\$2,190.10
2.07	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	67681	\$0.32	\$21,657.92	\$0.18	\$12,182.58	\$0.18	\$12,182.58
2.08	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	120	\$0.32	\$38.40	\$0.22	\$26.40	\$0.22	\$26.40
2.09	Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	1330	\$4.16	\$5,532.80	\$5.00	\$6,650.00	\$5.00	\$6,650.00
2.10	Pavement Marking - 6" Dashed White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	130	\$4.16	\$540.80	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
2.11	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	449	\$18.49	\$8,302.01	\$8.00	\$3,592.00	\$8.00	\$3,592.00
2.12	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	616	\$18.49	\$11,389.84	\$8.00	\$4,928.00	\$8.00	\$4,928.00
2.13	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	741	\$22.79	\$16,887.39	\$14.00	\$10,374.00	\$14.00	\$10,374.00
2.14	Pavement Marking - Left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	65	\$285.00	\$18,525.00	\$195.00	\$12,675.00	\$195.00	\$12,675.00
2.15	Pavement Marking - Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	12	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00
2.16	Pavement Marking - 2-Head Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
2.17	Pavement Marking - "ONLY" Symbol Thermoplastic	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Base Bid Total:				\$3,345,493.72	\$3,045,021.98		\$3,128,910.73	